
J6

Z47 10 X

B14 4 X

B16 2 X

B13 2 X

Z45 10 X B15 2 X

V64 4 X

Z40

B25

Z46 2 X

Z41 2 X

B20 4 X

V66

Z62 2 X
B11 2 X

V65

B21 4 X

Z24 4 X

V63 2 X

B26 2 X

Z50 4 X

AB2

B22 2 X

B9

Z39 4 X

AB3

Z43 4 X

Z38 3 XB54

AB4

J35

J71

J18

1

Z43 3 X

Z38 4 X

Z45 4 X

AB1

Z44 2 X

B23 2 X

B28 10 X

1

2

2

SEE ADJUSTABLE  
HANDLE-PAWL DETAIL

SERIAL NO
MODEL

SEE LARGE SPOTTER STAND DETAIL

B10 2 X
Z44

Z45 4 X

V72

B31

SEE ADJUSTABLE  
SEAT SLEEVE DETAIL

B61 2 X
Z24 4 X

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name SERVICE 

EXPLODED/QTY.

AB1 103-240 WELDMENT A679 MAIN FRAME 1

AB2 103-214 Breaker Frame 1

AB3 103-175 WELDMENT A679 BENCH 1

AB4 103-238 WELDMENT, SEAT TUBE 1
AB5 103-217 Spotter Stand Frame 1

J6 955-004 36" Back Pad 1

B7 855-070 HANDLE ASSY 1

B9 850-006 2" X 3" END CAP 1

B10 851-317 1" PILLOW BLOCK 2

B11 858-260 2" x 2" RUBBER BUMPER 2

B12 503-220 PLATE, SPOTTER STAND, A679 1

B13 838-405 Take-off Hook Bottom Cover 2

B14 838-402 TAKE-OFF HOOK 4
B15 838-400 Take-Off Top Cap 2

B16 838-401 7.7 IN TAKE-OFF HOOK SPACER 2
B17 850-078 Teardrop Boot 2

J18 838-601 BACK PAD PLASTICS 1
B19 850-080 Plastic Footpad 2

B20 850-077 ROUND LEVELER BOOT 4

B21 850-076 Round Leveler 4

B22 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2
B23 850-103 End Cap 2

Z24 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 4

B25 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1
B26 850-012 1" Vinyl Cap 2

B27 838-225 SPOTTER STAND PAD 1
B28 858-258 Coped Bumper -  Weight Horn 10

B29 852-837 TORSION SPRING 1

B30 852-838 TORSION SPRING 1

B31 855-075 CAP; TOP SEAT; RUBBER 1

B32 855-077 SLEEVE SEAT INTERNAL 1

B33 855-076 PLASTIC COVER INTERNAL SEAT 2

Z34 851-519 BUSHING  3/4" ID  1.0" OD 2

J35 838-602 Bottom Pad 1

B36 850-035 2" ROUND END CAP 2

B37 850-056 3" FOOT 2

Z38 810-505 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.25;ZN; 7

Z39 810-606 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.50;ZN; 5

Z40 810-402 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 1

Z41 810-806 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 1.50;ZN; 2

Z42 810-828 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 8.00;ZN; 1

Z43 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.344XΦ0.875X.0
63;ZN; 7

Z44 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.281XΦ0.734X.0
63;ZN; 3

Z45 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.406XΦ1.000X.0
63;ZN; 20

Z46 818-008 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.531XΦ1.250X.1
00;ZN; 4

Z47 815-607 SCREW;BHC;.375-16 x 1.75 10

Z48 812-600 SCREW;FH;.375-16 x 3.00;ZN; 2

Z49 812-599 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 1.00;ZN; 2

Z50 817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 6

Z51 817-408 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 1

B52 855-074 PAWL; SEAT ADJ; 45# 1

B53 850-118 CAP;ABS;SEAT 1
B54 862-001 End Cap 1

B55 819-315 WASHER,SNAP .364 ID (9.25MM) 2
B56 862-000 Clip, Tinnerman 1

Z57 810-986 SCREW; SH M5-0.8 x 25 2

Z58 814-407 SCREW; SH, 3/8-16 X 0.50" ZINC BO 4

Z59 817-305 NUT, 3/8-16 4
Z60 862-016 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;4x30L; 1

B61 819-316 1" Ext. SNAP RING 2

Z62 810-507 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.75;ZN; 2

V63 854-044 DECAL MATRIX 11X1 GREY 2

V64 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 4

V65 854-978 DECAL OLY BENCH 1

V66 854-857 DECAL SERIAL NUMBER 4 X 1.5 1

B67 850-084 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 2.5LB 2

B68 850-085 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 5LB 2

B69 850-086 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 10LB 2

B70 850-087 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 25LB 2

B71 850-088 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 45LB 2

J71 955-000 13" PAD ASSEMBLY 1

V72 862-074 SEAT ROM DECAL 1

A679 M
A679 M SERIES SERVICE

13.03.11JOHN

DWG NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

UPDATED BY:
----



A679 M
WITH WEIGHT HORNS

SHOWN IN EXPLODED VIEW
( SEE SHEET 1)

A679-N M
WITHOUT WEIGHT HORNS

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 103-181 WELDMENT A679 N M 1

2 103-214 Breaker Frame 1

3 103-175 WELDMENT A679 BENCH 1

4 103-238 WELDMENT, SEAT TUBE 1
5 103-217 Spotter Stand Frame 1

6 855-070 HANDLE ASSY 1

7 955-000 13" PAD ASSEMBLY 1

8 955-004 36" Back Pad 36

9 851-317 1" PILLOW BLOCK 2

10 850-006 2" X 3" END CAP 1

11 858-260 2" x 2" RUBBER BUMPER 2

12 503-220 PLATE, SPOTTER STAND, A679 1

13 838-405 Take-off Hook Bottom Cover 2
14 838-400 Take-Off Top Cap 2

15 838-401 7.7 IN TAKE-OFF HOOK SPACER 2

16 838-402 TAKE-OFF HOOK 4

17 838-601 BACK PAD PLASTICS 1
18 850-078 Teardrop Boot 2

19 850-080 Plastic Footpad 2

20 850-077 ROUND LEVELER BOOT 4

21 850-076 Round Leveler 4

22 850-045 3" ROUND END CAP 2
23 850-103 End Cap 2

24 819-124 1 21/64" O.D. x 1 1/64" I.D. 14GA 4

25 838-223 HALF-ROUND RUBBER BUMPER 1
26 850-012 1" Vinyl Cap 2

27 838-225 SPOTTER STAND PAD 1

28 852-837 TORSION SPRING 1

29 852-838 TORSION SPRING 1

30 855-075 CAP; TOP SEAT; RUBBER 1

31 855-077 SLEEVE SEAT INTERNAL 1

32 855-076 PLASTIC COVER INTERNAL SEAT 2

33 851-519 BUSHING  3/4" ID  1.0" OD 2

34 838-602 Bottom Pad 1

35 850-035 2" ROUND END CAP 2

36 850-056 3" FOOT 2

37 810-828 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 8.00;ZN; 1

38 810-806 SCREW;HH;.500-13 x 1.50;ZN; 2

39 810-606 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 1.50;ZN; 5

40 810-505 SCREW;HH;.313-18 x 1.25;ZN; 7

41 810-402 SCREW;HH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 1

42 815-607 SCREW;BHC;.375-16 x 1.75 10

43 812-600 SCREW;FH;.375-16 x 3.00;ZN; 2

44 812-599 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 1.00;ZN; 2

45 818-005 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.344XΦ0.875X.0
63;ZN; 16

46 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.406XΦ1.000X.0
63;ZN; 11

47 818-008 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.531XΦ1.250X.1
00;ZN; 4

48 818-004 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.281XΦ0.734X.0
63;ZN; 1

49 817-306 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 6

50 817-408 NUT;NLK;.500-13;ZN; 1

51 855-074 PAWL; SEAT ADJ; 45# 1

52 850-118 CAP;ABS;SEAT 1
53 862-001 End Cap 1

54 862-000 Clip, Tinnerman 1

55 819-315 WASHER,SNAP .364 ID (9.25MM) 2

56 810-986 SCREW; SH M5-0.8 x 25 2

57 814-407 SCREW; SH, 3/8-16 X 0.50" ZINC BO 4

58 817-305 NUT, 3/8-16 4
59 862-016 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;4x30L; 1

60 854-985 DECAL, PINCH HAZARD 4

61 854-044 DECAL MATRIX 11X1 GREY 2

62 854-857 DECAL SERIAL NUMBER 4 X 1.5 1

63 854-978 DECAL OLY BENCH 1

64 862-074 SEAT ROM DECAL 1

A679 M SERIES
A679 M SERIES SERVICE

13.04.29LMB

DWG NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

UPDATED BY:
----



Z3

B5

B1

Z2 4 X

Z4 4 X

B1

160-025 SEAT SLEEVE

13.04.25
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

SEAT SLEEVE ASSEMBLY



Seat Adj (Handle) 
160-026 SERVICE

(Strength - Seat Adjustment)



LMB

160-027 SERVICE SPOTTER STAND-LARGE

13.04.18
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

SPOTTER STAND-LARGE

2 X8

11

2 X6

10

4 2 X

5

2 X

2 X

2 X
1

2

3

7

9



K5
K6

K8

K7

K4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
K4 850-084 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 2.5LB 1
K5 850-085 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 5LB 1
K6 850-086 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 10LB 1
K7 850-087 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 25LB 1
K8 850-088 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 45LB 1

KIT8 WEIGHT HORNS

13.01.25
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

WEIGHT HORN KIT



K10

K9

KZ2

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

K9 850-080 Plastic Footpad 1

K10 850-079 Teardrop Boot 1

KZ2 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 1

KIT12 TEARDROP FOOT

13.01.23
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

MATRIX TEARDROP FOOT


	A679 M Series Main Drawing.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	160-025
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-026 (3)
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-027
	A679-01
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	A679-02
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



